
2021-22 NC FPS Calendar 
Team & Individual Global Issues Problem Solving (GIPS) 

Saturday, Sept 11   New & experienced Coach Virtual Training     

Wednesday, October 20  Practice Problem #1 Upload Deadline 
Saturday, October 23  NC FPS Virtual Evaluator’s PP1 Meeting   

Sunday, December 19  Practice Problem #2 Upload Deadline 
Sunday, January 23  NC FPS Virtual Evaluator’s PP2 Meeting 

Wednesday, February 23  Qualifying Problem Upload Deadline 
 Sunday, February 27  NC FPS Evaluator’s QP Meeting 

Scenario Writing 

Sunday, December 19  Round I Submit Deadline  
Sunday, February 13  Round II (Competitive) Submit Deadline 

Community Problem Solving (CmPS) 

Sunday, January 09  Progress Report Deadline 
Sunday, March 13   Project Deadline 

Action-based Problem Solving (AbPS) 

Sunday, January 09  Problem I Deadline 
Sunday, May 1   Problem II Deadline 

All registrations close Saturday, February 5 
Appeals and Challenges Deadline Monday, February 28 

STATE BOWL Dates:  
March 16  State Bowl Commitment Deadline for all Participants 
March 22  Registration and payment due 
April 22—23 2022 NC FPS State Bowl 

 
FPSP International Office (IO) Calendar 

  Feb 26, 2022  North Carolina Scenario Winners Due in IO 
                           May 1, 2022  NC CmPS Winners report/addendum due to IO 
  May 4, 2022  Registration Deadline for International Conference (IC)  
                           Jun 8—12, 2022 International Conference (IC)  
                             University of Massachusetts Amherst 

 

2021-2022 Topics 

PP1  Water Supply              PP2  Building Green      

QP  Insects        SB  Mining 
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